ZT
SCHRACK FORCE GUIDED RELAYS
SR6 NEXT GENERATION (SR6NG)
GENERAL PURPOSE RELAYS
FORCE GUIDED RELAYS
INTRODUCTION
TE Connectivity (TE)’s SR6nG is a fully compatible successor
of TE’s force guided relay series SR6A/B/C/V/D/M. With

6INDUSTRIAL / SR6 NEXT GENERATION
SR6 NEXT GENERATION
FORCE GUIDED RELAYS
Product code Type Contact arrangement Contact material Coil Coil power Part number
SR6-333-L005-00
6-pole
relay with
force guided
contacts
3 form A + 3 form B,
3NO + 3NC contacts
AgSnO2
5VDC
700mW
1558736-1
SR6-333-L012-00 12VDC 1558736-4
SR6-333-L021-00 21VDC 1558736-7
SR6-333-L024-00 24VDC 1558736-8
SR6-333-L048-00 48VDC 1-1558736-2
SR6-333-L060-00 60VDC 1-1558736-3
SR6-333-L110-00 110VDC 1-1558736-5
SR6-336-L005-00
AgSnO2 + Au
5VDC 2-1558736-1
SR6-336-L012-00 12VDC 2-1558736-4
SR6-336-L018-00 18VDC 2-1558736-6
SR6-336-L021-00 21VDC 2-1558736-7
SR6-336-L024-00 24VDC 2-1558736-8
SR6-336-L110-00 110VDC 3-1558736-5
SR6-423-L005-00
4 form A + 2 form B,
4NO + 2NC contacts
AgSnO2
5VDC 1558737-1
SR6-423-L006-00 6VDC 1558737-2
SR6-423-L012-00 12VDC 1558737-4
SR6-423-L018-00 18VDC 1558737-6
SR6-423-L021-00 21VDC 1558737-7
SR6-423-L024-00 24VDC 1558737-8
SR6-423-L040-00 40VDC 1-1558737-1
SR6-423-L048-00 48VDC 1-1558737-2
SR6-423-L060-00 60VDC 1-1558737-3
SR6-423-L085-00 85VDC 1-1558737-4
SR6-423-L110-00 110VDC 1-1558737-5
SR6-426-L012-00
AgSnO2 + Au
12VDC 2-1558737-4
SR6-426-L015-00 15VDC 2-1558737-5
SR6-426-L018-00 18VDC 2-1558737-6
SR6-426-L021-00 21VDC 2-1558737-7
SR6-426-L024-00 24VDC 2-1558737-8
SR6-513-L012-00
5 form A + 1 form B,
5NO + 1NC
contacts
AgSnO2
12VDC 1558738-4
SR6-513-L018-00 18VDC 1558738-6
SR6-513-L024-00 24VDC 1558738-8
SR6-513-L048-00 48VDC 1-1558738-2
SR6-513-L060-00 60VDC 1-1558738-3
SR6-513-L110-00 110VDC 1-1558738-5
SR6-516-L012-00
AgSnO2 + Au
12VDC 2-1558738-4
SR6-516-L024-00 24VDC 2-1558738-8
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Note. This list represents the most common types and does not show all variants covered by this datasheet. Other types on request.
7INDUSTRIAL / SR6 NEXT GENERATION
SR6 NEXT GENERATION

such product for the specific application.
03/23   ED
Notes:
1.	 Datasheets and product specification according to IEC 61810-1 and to be used only together with the ‘Definitions’ section.
2.	 Datasheets and product data is subject to the terms of the disclaimer and all chapters of the ‘Definitions’ section, available at http://relays.te.com/definitions.
3.	 Datasheets, product data, ‘Definitions’ section, application notes and all specifications are subject to change.
Product code Type Contact arrangement Contact material Coil Coil power Part number
SR6-426-L012-0V
4 form A + 2 form B,
4NO + 2NC contacts
(crossed pin layout
AgSnO2 + Au
12VDC
700mW
2-1558739-4
SR6-426-L015-0V 15VDC 2-1558739-5
SR6-426-L018-0V 18VDC 2-1558739-6
SR6-426-L021-0V 21VDC 2-1558739-7
SR6-426-L024-0V 24VDC 2-1558739-8
SR6-426-L040-0V 40VDC 3-1558739-1
SR6-426-L110-0V 110VDC 3-1558739-5
SR6-223-U012-00
4-pole
relay with
force guided
contacts
2 form A + 2 form B,
2NO + 2NC contacts
AgSnO2
12VDC
550mW
1558740-4
SR6-223-U018-00 18VDC 1558740-6
SR6-223-U021-00 21VDC 1558740-7
SR6-223-U024-00 24VDC 1558740-8
SR6-223-U040-00 40VDC 1-1558740-1
SR6-223-U110-00 110VDC 1-1558740-5
SR6-313-U006-00
3 form A + 1 form B,
3NO + 1NC contacts
6VDC 1558741-2
SR6-313-U012-00 12VDC 1558741-4
SR6-313-U018-00 18VDC 1558741-6
SR6-313-U021-00 21VDC 1558741-7
SR6-313-U024-00 24VDC 1558741-8
SR6-313-U048-00 48VDC 1-1558741-2
SR6-313-U110-00 110VDC 1-1558741-5
PRODUCT INFORMATION CONTINUED..
Note. This list represents the most common types and does not show all variants covered by this datasheet. Other types on request.
INDUSTRIAL / SR6 NEXT GENERATION